Legislation Text

File #: 2018-3023, Version: 1

Substitute

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Chief Executive Office

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): All

Reappointment to the Historic Preservation Commission - Ms. Deb Watts

Information Contact: Michael L. Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

Pursuant to 13A of the Organizational Act where "The chief executive shall nominate a person by sending a written notice to the commission," CEO Thurmond is nominating Ms. Deb Watts for reappointment to the Historic Preservation Commission. This term is effective upon confirmation and will expire July 29, 2021.

NEED/IMPACT:

Deb Watts's has been an effective member and wishes to continue her service. Ms. Watt's experience is primarily in fund raising, public relations and related fields. She lives in the unincorporated DeKalb part of the Druid Hills Historic District. Ms. Watts would be the only nonprofessional member of the commission. Ms. Watts is interested in historic preservation because of her experience taking a project through preservation commission review. Ms. Watts has lived in DeKalb County for the past twenty-four years.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

To confirm the reappointment of Ms. Deb Watts to the Historic Preservation Commission.